-
N ANALOG
W DEVICES
FEA TURES
16 Single-Endedor 8 Differential Channels with Switchable
Mode Control
True 12-Bit Precision: Nonlinearity QO.005%
High Speed: 1OilS Acquisition Time to 0.01%

30
l
AD362 ORDERING GUIDE
Single-End/Differential Mode Select
"0": Single-Ended Mode
"1": Differential Mode
Digital Ground
Positive Digital Power Supply, +5V
"High" Analog Input, Channel 7
"High" Analog Input, Channel 6
"High" Analog Input, Channel 5
"High" Analog Input, Channel 4
"High" Analog Input, Channel 3
"High" Analog Input, Channel 2
"High" Analog Input, Channell
"High" Analog Input, Channel 0
Hold Capacitor (Provided)
Sample-Hold Command
"0": Sample Mode
"1": Hold Mode
Normally Connected to ADC StatUs
Offset Adjust (See Figure 5)
Offset Adjust (See Figure 5)
Analog Output
Normally Connected to ADC
"Analog In':
Analog Ground
"High" ("Low") Analog Input, Channel 15 (7)
"High" ("Low") Analog Input, Channel 14 (6)
Negative Analog Power Supply, -15V
Positive Analog Power Supply, +15V
"High" ("Low") Analog Input, Channel 13 (5)
"High" ("Low") Analog Input, Channel 12 (4)
"High" ("Low") Analog Input, Channel 11 (3)
"High" ("Low") Analog Input, Channel 10 (2)
"High" ("Low") Analog Input, Channel 9 (1)
"High" ("Low") Analog Input, Channel 8 (0)
Input Channel Select, Address Bit AE
Input Channel Select, Address Bit AO
Input Channel Select, Address Bit Al
Input Channel Select, Address Bit A2
Input Channel Select Latch
"0": Latched
"1": Latch Transparent
8
NOTE: D Suffix = Dual-In-Line package designator.
--
-3-
--
Specification Max Gain Prices
Model Temp Range TC (1-24) (25-99) (100+)
AD362KD 0 to +70°C :t4ppm/C $160.00 $139.50 $119.50
AD362SD -55°C to +125°C :t2ppm/ C $295.00 $270.00 $230.00
AD362SD/ -55°C to +125°C :t2ppm/C $365.00 $330.00 $280.00
883B ---
OBSOLETE
\.0362 DESIGN
rhe AD362 consists of two 8-channel multiplexers, a differen-
:ial amplifier, a sample-and-hold with high-speed output buf-
:er, channel address latches and control logic as shown in
~igure 1. The multiplexers can be connected to the differential
lmplifier in either an 8-channel differential or 16-channel
;ingle-ended configuration. A unique fearure of the AD362 is
In internal analog switch controlled by a digital input that
Jerforms switching between single-ended and differential
nodes. This fearure allows a single AD362 to perform in
~ither mode without external hard-wire interconnections.
Of more significance is the ability to serve a mixtUre of both
;ingle-ended and differential sources with a single AD362 by
:Iynamically switching the input mode control.
'"'GW' A.ACOG '.PUTS
1 r
..'OW.. ANACOG 'NPUTS

MAX
}
CAD362 C==J MODEL DESIGNATION IKD OR SO)
rnn__- -
~__n_n_n;
DATE CODE
'THIS DIMENSION IS FOR POL YSTYRENE CAPACITOR
SUPPLIED WITH AD362KD
MAX BODY LENGTH OF TEFLON CAPACITOR SUPPLIED
WITH AD362SD IS 1.00".
.8
PIN 1./
INDENTIFIER
.I. 0.025
--1- I 10.6)
0211531 t -(-L0.018!0.00~ ~-L
~ 10.46.0.05) --
T 0.2015.11DIA.TYP - t
T 1 0.900 1
PIN 1, I. (~i, ..1 122.9)-1GREEN~"""
TGLASS BEAD ~ C; 000 00 0000 0000 0
T 0 METAL 32 PIN DUAL.IN.LINE PACKAGE
(~662) 0 I~~) NOTES:
-L 1
11 PACKAGE: KOVAR WITH 100pIN. MIN., NICKEL PLATE
2) PINS: KOVAR WITH 50p1N. MIN 24K GOLD PLATE
0 3) PACKAGE AND PINS MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF MIL-STD-883
GLASS BEAD 41 TOLERANCES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
STANDOFFS 0 00 00 00 0000000 0 0 al .XX: '.01 1.25)
0.0812.01 --J L h) .XXX: '.005 1.13)
DIA.TYP-I ,- 0.100. TYP MATING SOCKET:
12.51 ROBINSDN.NUGENT PART NUMBER SB.16.G
12 REQUIRED)
ROBINSON.NUGENT, INC.
800 EAST EIGHTH STREET
NEW ALBANY, IN 47150
1812) 945-0211
-8-